

BADRUNISHA Vs. MOHD. YAKOOB**01.09.2025**

Present: Sh. Ashok Kumar Sagar, Ld. Counsel for the
Plaintiff along with plaintiff.
None for the Defendant.

Last opportunity is given to the defendant to address arguments on his application under Order IX Rule 3 CPC, failing which the said application shall be dismissed for non-prosecution.

Put up for arguments on the pending applications on

06.12.2025.

(Ankur Jain-II)
DJ-02, SHD District
KKD/Delhi 01.09.2025