

14 CS 653/25

AURETICS LIMITED Vs. MEMOM SIRAJAHMED

15.09.2025

Fresh suit received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present:- Ms. Bhawna, Ld. Proxy counsel for Ms. Vashudha, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Ld. Proxy counsel for the plaintiff seeks adjournment on the ground that main counsel is not available today. Heard.

At request, matter is adjourned.

Put up for consideration on 10.12.2025.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/15.09.2025