

01.06.2026

Present : None for the plaintiff.

Today, matter is listed for consideration.

On LDOH, Ld. proxy counsel for plaintiff sought time to move an appropriate application qua the amendment of the plaint. However, steps not taken so far.

As none is present for plaintiff, matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for consideration on 25.08.2026.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/01.06.2026

(12.57 pm)

At this stage, Ms. Shilpi Sharma Ld. proxy counsel for plaintiff has appeared. She has been apprised about today's order and the NDOH.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/01.06.2026